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FOLDING WALKING STICK
BM115

Purpose:

A walking aid to assist those who have a limited 
walking ability.

Features:

Aluminium, PVC

Handgrip: TPR

Maximum weight: Users up to 150 kg.

1 Non-slip tip

Size: 80 to 93 cm

Batch: See package

Color: Black

Date of manufacture: See package

Model: BM115

Brand: BMotion

Maintenance and storage:

Clean method: use wet cloth to wipe .
Clean the grips with a mild soap, detergent or 
household cleaner, do not use an organic solvent (such 
as acetone, MEK, lacquer thinner, lighter fluid, dry 
cleaning fluid, gasoline or turpentine) that may 
dissolve the plastic and cause the grip to loosen. The 
tips on this product contain dry natural rubber. 
1.Periodically inspect the cane for damage or loose 
components. 
2.Check tips are in good condition. To preserve the life 
of the tips. Replace tips immediately when worn.

Instructions for use:
1. When using a cane for stability, you may grip it in 
either hand. 
2. Hold the cane in the opposite hand of the affected 
leg and move the cane unison with the affected leg. 
Each time you step with the affected leg, also move 
the cane to give you support as you walk. When you 
step forward with the unaffected leg, keep the cane in 
place for support. 
3. Your healthcare provider might recommend a 
specific walking pattern. 
4. Push button adjustable. 
4.1 Loosen the locking collar. 
4.2 With your shoes on, and your arm down at your 
side, you wrist should be even with the handle of the 
cane. Engage the spring button into the locking collar. 
4.3 Retighten the locking collar. 
5. Quad canes 
5.1 Adjusting for right- or left-hand use
5.2 Loosen the locking collar 
5.3 Depress the spring bottom
5.4 Rotate the handle ½ turn engaging the spring 
button in a hole that provides correct height. 
5.5 Retighten the locking collar. 
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BASTÓN PLEGABLE
BM115

Finalidad:

Una ayuda para caminar para ayudar a quienes tienen
una capacidad limitada para caminar.

Características:

Aluminio, PVC
Empuñadura: TPR
Peso máximo: Usuarios de hasta 150 kg.
1 Puntas antideslizante

Tamaño: de 80 a 93 cm

Lote: Ver embalaje

Color: Negro

Fecha de fabricación: Ver embalaje

Modelo: BM115

Marca: BMotion

Mantenimiento y almacenamiento:

Método de limpieza: utilice un paño húmedo para
limpiar.

Limpie las empuñaduras con un jabón suave,
detergente o limpiador doméstico, no utilice un
disolvente orgánico (como acetona, MEK, diluyente de
laca, líquido para encendedores, líquido de limpieza en
seco, gasolina o aguarrás) que pueda disolver el
plástico y hacer que la empuñadura se desgaste. Las
punteras de este producto contienen caucho natural.

1.Inspeccione periódicamente el bastón en busca de
daños o componentes sueltos.

2.Compruebe que las punteras estén en buen estado.
Para preservar la vida de las punteras, sustituya las
punteras inmediatamente cuando estén desgastadas.

seco.

Instrucciones de uso:
1. Cuando utilice el bastón para mantener la
estabilidad, puede agarrarlo con cualquiera de las dos
manos.
2. Sujeta el bastón con la mano contraria a la pierna
afectada y muévelo al unísono con ésta. Cada vez que
des un paso con la pierna afectada, mueve también el
bastón para que te sirva de apoyo al caminar. Cuando
des un paso adelante con la pierna no afectada,
mantén el bastón en su sitio para que te sirva de
apoyo.
3. Es posible que su profesional sanitario le
recomiende un patrón de marcha específico.
4. Se ajusta con un botón.
4.1. Afloje el collarín de bloqueo.
4.2. Con los zapatos puestos y el brazo a los lados, la
muñeca debe estar a la altura del mango del bastón.
Enganche el botón de resorte en el collarín de
bloqueo.
4.3. Vuelva a apretar el collarín de bloqueo.
5. Bastones cuádruples
5.1. Ajuste para diestros y zurdos
5.2. Afloje el anillo de bloqueo
5.3. Presione el muelle inferior
5.4. Gire la empuñadura ½ vuelta encajando el botón
del muelle en un orificio que proporcione la altura
correcta.
5.5. Vuelva a apretar el collarín de bloqueo.

Imágenes del producto:
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BENGALA DOBRÁVEL
BM115

Objetivo:

Um auxiliar para caminhar serve para ajudar aqueles
que têm uma capacidade de locomoção limitada.

Características:

Alumínio, PVC

Punho: TPR

Peso máximo: Utilizadores até 150 kg.

1 ponteira antiderrapante

Medidas: 80 a 93 cm

Lote: Ver embalagem

Cor: Negro

Data de fabrico: Ver embalagem

Modelo: BM115

Marca: BMotion

Manutenção e armazenamento:

Método de limpeza: utilizar um pano húmido para
limpar os punhos.
Limpe os punhos com um sabão suave, detergente ou
produto de limpeza doméstico. Não utilize um
solvente orgânico (como acetona, MEK, diluente de
laca, líquido de isqueiro, líquido de limpeza a seco,
gasolina ou aguarrás) que pode dissolver o plástico e
provocar o desgaste do punho. As pontas deste
produto contêm borracha natural seca).
1.Inspecionar periodicamente o bastão quanto a danos
ou componentes soltos.
2.Verifique se as pontas estão em boas condições.
Para preservar a vida útil das biqueiras, substitua-as
imediatamente quando estiverem gastas.

Instruções de utilização:
1.Ao utilizar a bengala para manter a estabilidade,
pode segurar a bengala com qualquer uma das mãos.
2.Segure a bengala com a mão oposta à perna afetada
e mova-a em uníssono com a perna afetada. Sempre
que der um passo com a perna afetada, mova também
a bengala para apoiar a sua marcha. Quando der um
passo em frente com a perna não afetada, mantenha a
bengala no lugar para apoio.
3.O seu profissional de saúde pode recomendar um
padrão de marcha específico.
4.Ajusta-se com um botão.
4.1.Desapertar o colar de bloqueio.
4.2.Com os sapatos calçados e o braço ao lado do
corpo, o pulso deve estar ao nível da pega da bengala.
Encaixe o botão de mola no colar de bloqueio.
4.3.Volte a apertar o anel de bloqueio.
5.Bastões quádruplos
5.1.Ajuste para utilizadores destros e canhotos
5.2.Desapertar o anel de bloqueio.
5.3.Pressionar a mola inferior
5.4.Rode o punho ½ volta, encaixando o botão da mola
num orifício que proporcione a altura correcta.
5.5.Voltar a apertar o anel de bloqueio.

Images du produit:
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BÂTON DE MARCHE PLIABLE
BM115

Finalité:

Une aide à la marche pour aider ceux qui ont une
capacité de marche limitée.

Caractéristiques:

Aluminium, PVC

Poignée : TPR

Poids maximum : Utilisateurs jusqu’à 150 kg.

1 embout antidérapant

Taille: 80 à 93 cm

Lot: Voir l'emballage

Couleur: Noir

Date de fabrication : Voir l'emballage

Model: BM115

Marque: BMotion

Entretien et stockage:

Méthode de nettoyage : utilisez un chiffon humide
pour nettoyer les poignées.
Nettoyez les poignées avec un savon doux, un
détergent ou un produit d'entretien ménager.
N'utilisez pas de solvant organique (tel que l'acétone,
le MEK, le diluant pour laque, l'essence à briquet, le
liquide de nettoyage à sec, l'essence ou la
térébenthine) qui peut dissoudre le plastique et
provoquer l'usure de la poignée. Les embouts de ce
produit contiennent du caoutchouc naturel sec.
1.Inspecter périodiquement la perche pour vérifier
qu'elle n'est pas endommagée ou qu'aucun composant
n'est desserré.
2.Vérifier que les embouts sont en bon état. Pour
préserver la durée de vie des embouts, remplacez-les
dès qu'ils sont usés.

Mode d'emploi :
1.Lorsque vous utilisez la canne pour maintenir la
stabilité, vous pouvez la tenir d'une main ou de l'autre.
2.Tenez la canne avec la main opposée à la jambe
affectée et déplacez-la en même temps que la jambe
affectée. Lorsque vous faites un pas avec la jambe
atteinte, déplacez également la canne pour soutenir
votre démarche. Lorsque vous faites un pas en avant
avec la jambe non affectée, gardez la canne en place
pour vous soutenir.
3.Votre professionnel de santé peut vous
recommander un schéma de marche spécifique.
4.S'ajuste à l'aide d'un bouton.
4.1.Desserrer le collier de verrouillage.
4.2.Avec vos chaussures et votre bras le long du corps,
votre poignet doit être au même niveau que la
poignée de la canne. Insérez le bouton à ressort dans
le collier de verrouillage.
4.3.Resserrez le collier de blocage.
5.Cannes quadruples
5.1.Réglage pour droitiers et gauchers
5.2.Desserrez le collier de verrouillage.
5.3.Appuyer sur le ressort inférieur
5.4.Tournez la poignée de ½ tour, en insérant le
bouton du ressort dans un trou qui fournit la hauteur
correcte.
5.5.Resserrer la bague de verrouillage.

Images du produit :
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BASTONE PIEGHEVOLE
BM115

Scopo:

Un ausilio per la deambulazione che assiste coloro che
hanno una capacità di deambulazione limitata.

Caratteristiche:

Alluminio, PVC

Maniglia: TPR

Peso massimo: Utenti fino a 150 kg.

1 punta antiscivolo

Dimensioni: da 80 a 93 cm

Lotto: See package

Colore: Nero

Data di fabbricazione: Vedi confezione

Modello: BM115

Marchio: BMotion

Manutenzione e conservazione:

Metodo di pulizia: utilizzare un panno umido per pulire
le impugnature.
Pulire le impugnature con sapone neutro, detersivo o
detergente per la casa; non utilizzare solventi organici
(come acetone, MEK, diluente per lacca, accendini,
detersivo per pulizie a secco, benzina o trementina)
che potrebbero sciogliere la plastica e causare l'usura
dell'impugnatura. I puntali di questo prodotto
contengono gomma naturale secca.
1.Ispezionare periodicamente l'asta per verificare che
non vi siano danni o componenti allentati.
2.Controllare che i puntali siano in buone condizioni.
Per preservare la durata dei puntali, sostituirli
immediatamente quando sono usurati

Istruzioni per l'uso:
1.Quando si usa il bastone per mantenere la stabilità,
si può tenere il bastone con entrambe le mani.
2.Tenere il bastone con la mano opposta alla gamba
colpita e muoverlo all'unisono con la gamba colpita.
Ogni volta che si fa un passo con la gamba colpita, si
muove anche il bastone per sostenere la camminata.
Quando si fa un passo in avanti con la gamba non
affetta, mantenere il bastone come sostegno.
3.L'operatore sanitario può consigliare uno schema di
deambulazione specifico.
4.Si regola con un pulsante.
4.1.Allentare il collare di bloccaggio.
4.2.Con le scarpe e il braccio al fianco, il polso deve
essere all'altezza dell'impugnatura del bastone.
Agganciare il pulsante a molla nel collare di bloccaggio.
4.3.Riavvitare il collare di bloccaggio.
5.Bastoni quadrupli
5.1.Regolazione per utenti destri e mancini
5.2.Allentare l'anello di bloccaggio.
5.3.Premere la molla inferiore
5.4.Ruotare l'impugnatura di ½ giro inserendo la
manopola della molla nel foro che garantisce l'altezza
corretta.
5.5.Riavvitare il collare di bloccaggio.

Immagini del prodotto:
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ZUSAMMENKLAPPBARER GESHSTOCK
BM115

Zweck:

Eine Gehhilfe zur Unterstützung von Menschen mit
eingeschränkter Gehfähigkeit.

Merkmale:

Aluminium, PVC

Faust: TPR

Maximales Gewicht: Benutzer bis zu 150 kg.

1 Anti-Rutsch-Spitze

Größe: 80 bis 93 cm

Charge: Siehe Verpackung

Farbe: Schwartz

Datum der Herstellung: Siehe Verpackung

Modell: BM115

Marke: BMotion

Wartung und Lagerung:

Reinigungsmethode: Verwenden Sie ein feuchtes
Tuch, um die Griffe zu reinigen.
Reinigen Sie die Griffe mit einer milden Seife, einem

Spülmittel oder einem Haushaltsreiniger. Verwenden
Sie keine organischen Lösungsmittel (wie Aceton, MEK,
Lackverdünner, Feuerzeugbenzin, Trockenreiniger,
Benzin oder Terpentin), die den Kunststoff auflösen
und den Griff abnutzen können. Die Spitzen dieses
Produkts enthalten trockenen Naturkautschuk.

1.Überprüfen Sie den Stock regelmäßig auf Schäden
oder lose Teile.
2.Prüfen Sie, ob die Spitzen in gutem Zustand sind. Um
die Lebensdauer der Zehenkappen zu erhalten,
ersetzen Sie die Zehenkappen sofort, wenn sie
abgenutzt sind.

Anweisungen für den Gebrauch:
1. Wenn Sie den Stock zur Aufrechterhaltung der
Stabilität verwenden, können Sie ihn mit beiden
Händen halten.
2. Halten Sie den Stock mit der Hand, die dem
betroffenen Bein gegenüberliegt, und bewegen Sie ihn
im Gleichschritt mit dem betroffenen Bein. Bewegen
Sie bei jedem Schritt mit dem betroffenen Bein auch
den Stock, um Ihr Gehen zu unterstützen. Wenn Sie
mit dem nicht betroffenen Bein einen Schritt nach
vorne machen, halten Sie den Stock zur Unterstützung
fest.
3. Ihr medizinischer Betreuer kann Ihnen ein
bestimmtes Gehmuster empfehlen.
4. Die Einstellung erfolgt mit einem Knopf.
4.1. Lösen Sie den Feststellring.
4.2. Ziehen Sie die Schuhe an und legen Sie den Arm
seitlich ab, so dass sich Ihr Handgelenk auf gleicher
Höhe mit dem Griff des Stocks befindet. Haken Sie den
Federknopf am Feststellring ein.
4.3. Ziehen Sie den Feststellring wieder an.
5. Vierfache Stöcke
5.1. Einstellung für Rechtshänder und Linkshänder
5.2. Lösen Sie den Sicherungsring.
5.3. Drücken Sie die untere Feder
5.4. Drehen Sie den Griff ½ Umdrehung, indem Sie den
Federknopf in ein Loch stecken, das die richtige Höhe
bietet.
5.5. Ziehen Sie den Feststellring wieder an.

Produktbilder:
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